
N. Fremont

West Jefferson

2024 Milk Bowl Champion
Ririe

Marsing

#1 Declo

#6 Ririe

#3 West Side

#7 North Fremont

#2 Aberdeen

#5 Firth

#4 Grangeville

#8 Nampa Christian
Aberdeen

Priest River

Play-In Round  
November 1/2

Quarterfinals
November 8/9

2024 3A IHSAA State Football Bracket
Finals

November 22/23
Semifinals

November 15/16

West Side

Malad

20-14

28-15

43-0

42-12

11/22
ICCU Dome

Declo

Firth

Aberdeen

West Side

19-14

28-14

35-8

15-14

29-0

28-7 Declo

West Side

27-6 West Side


